長 新 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
ARICO Technology Co., Ltd.
TC5E Hot-Runner Temperature Controller
USER'S MANUAL
  Ver.:TC5E-1.0.5
VNA0000008
長新科技股份有限公司 ARICO Technology Co., Ltd.
保有權利於任何時間未經通知而修改或變更本手冊內容及型式，未經本公司同意，不得作任何形式的使用。

C24-12
-16-
Chapter 3 ORDER CODE
3-1 Cabinet: T5A
T5A   -    -   -   -  -
 a  b  c  d  e  f
a：Zone
 01：1 zone
 02：2 zones
 04：4 zones
 06：6 zones
 08：8 zones
 12：12 zones
b：Housing and Hood
 SHB：Housing is single hook, hood is single button*
 DHB：Housing is dual hook, hood is dual button
 DBH：Housing is dual button, hood is dual hook
c：Power Wiring
 A0：A type 3-phase 4-wire 200~242VAC
 B0：B type 3-phase5-wire 380~415VAC
 A1：A type 3-phase 4-wire 200~242VAC*
 B1：B type 3-phase5-wire 380~415VAC*
*：For 1 zone T5A01
3-2 Cable: T5C
Order code： T5C  -   -
  a  b  c
a: Wiring
b: Pins--4, 16, 24
c: Length(M)
◎Standard Length 3M
d：Power Cable Length
 03：3m (standard)
e：O/P Connector Wiring
 A：A type
 B：B type
 C：C type
f：Cable Wiring
 00：Without connection cable
 03：3m (standard)
ARICO Technology Co., Ltd. -17-
3-3 Housing: T5E
 Single hook Single button
 Dual hook Dual button
a: Pins--4, 16, 24
b: Type
1:Single hook
2:Dual hook
3:Single button
4:Dual button
Order code： T5E   -
  a  b
3-4 Hood: T5F
 Single hook Single button
 Dual hook Dual button
a: Pins--4, 16, 24
b: Type
1:Single hook
2:Dual hook
3:Single button
4:Dual button
Order code： T5F   -
  a  b
3-5 Blank plate:T5G
  Order code：T5G
3-6 Connector:T5D
1. Plug 2. Socket
a: Pins--4, 16, 24
b: Type
1:Plug
2:Socket
Order code： T5D   -
  a  b
-18-
3-7 Trouble shooting
Malfunction status Check item
1.No action after power on.
 TC5E is installed properly?
 Power wiring is correct?
 Main power switch is malfunction?
 TC5E module is malfunction?
2.F1 or F2 fuse break indicator bright.
 Change the fuse accord with the brightly
indicator.
3.Display "  "
 TC5E is installed properly?
 Thermocouple is break?
 Extension cable is loose or breaks?
 TC5E module is malfunction?
4.Display "  "
 Thermocouple is reverse?
 TC5E module is malfunction?
5.No display PV normally or PV unstable.
 Refer item 3.